
General $2,168,821

Capital Outlay $2,728,525

Special Education $417,356

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.373

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,502,039

$137,265

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,639,304Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $573,594,953

Owner Occupied $132,955,649

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $90,640,143

Total $797,190,745

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

13.6

23.0%

72.4

$47,924Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 670.076

9-12 224.713

702.946

242.711

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 910.576 962.571

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 970

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 30

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 24.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 62.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.6%

39

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 854

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 954

Educational Funds $10,687

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 21.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 959.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

28

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.8

19.6

17.3

19.7

19.4
234

2019-2020 Profile of Sisseton School District 54-2

Home County: Roberts

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 15.787 16.915

516 8th Ave W, Sisseton, SD  57262

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $7,873,772

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,129

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,567,001

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$979,917

$88,798

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $8,291

Non-Programmed $67,838

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $313,983

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,589,960

County $212,531

State $3,702,589

Federal $1,335,871

Total $7,840,951

$1,858,400

$0

$0

$0

$1,232,467

$0

$137,265

$438,698

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,858,400 $1,808,430 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$141,656

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$639,461

$904,394

$752,192

$57,983

$15,529

$6,941

$46,835

$0

$0

$0

$0

$17,593

$445,024

$78,098

$12,637

$94,835

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$86,420

$135,209

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$288,888 $2,796 $0 $0

$0 $3,562,521 $0 $0

$1,110,394 $116,030 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$4,030,186

$137,736

$0

$726,522

$649,959

$190,240

$0

$405,313

$378,425

$196,470

$40,674

$63,017

$0

$222,174

$1,109,620

$40,517

$0

$179,254

$213,183

$58,831

$0

$126,677

$151,046

$68,012

$5,416

$4,821

$0

$35,670

$196,121

$5,045

$0

$145,327

$72,586

$27,040

$228,245

$401,557

$28,387

$95,653

$15

$0

$0

$42,013

$210,752

$4,184

$0

$33,212

$33,092

$11,265

$0

$113,295

$144,088

$355,507

$1,245

$0

$0

$23,341

$134,224

$0

$0

$15,529

$6,941

$2,796

$3,334,277

$89,400

$46,835

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,371

$5,137

$0

$0

$170

$13,671

$1,513

$0

$90,182

$62,884

$9,094

$0

$0

$0

$4,007

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sisseton School District 54-2

Other Enterprise

$3,436,972

$650,056 $571,918

$8,710,426 $3,903,454 $1,699,310 $0Total Expenditures

$7,040,715 $1,993,046 $1,241,990 $929,981 $3,634,374 $186,657


